received, only the growth in church attendance and the spiritual 
growth can prove the results. Two or three conditions were 
rather startling in working out the “Advent Call,” one being the 
small number of women in the Church in this diocese. Our 
communicant lists report nineteen thousand two hundred and 
ninety-six (19,296) communicants. W e expect at least one-half 
of these to be women and girls. From fifty-four parishes and 
missions there are but five thousand five hundred and thirty-four 
(5,534) women members reported; the th irty  parishes and mis­
sions not reporting must have about three thousand, making a 
total of only about eight thousand women communicants and 
adherents. W e make here a strong plea that the communicant 
lists of all parishes be made accurate;